
Tarleton St. (3-2,0-0 WAC) -vs- Austin Peay (2-3,0-0 ASUN)
11/20/23 at The Pavilion at Jserra, San Juan Capistrano, CA

 
 

 
 
Tarleton St. 66

Austin Peay 59

Date: 11/20/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 113
Site: The Pavilion at Jserra, San Juan Capistrano, CA
Referees: Daryl  Gelinas, Michael Mojica, Brad Ferrie

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tarleton St. 37 29 66
Austin Peay 35 24 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Smith,Jakorie * 37 11-23 3-10 3-3 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 2 28
04 Williams,Lue * 39 6-11 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 15
05 Gaddy,KiAndre * 27 5-7 0-0 3-5 3-4 7 4 1 1 1 0 13
09 Innocenti,Emmanuel * 35 2-6 0-4 1-1 1-5 6 1 4 3 0 1 5
13 Barnes,Devon * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Moussa,Adam 32 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 1 0 3
02 Jackson,Traivar 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
11 Benjamin,Bubu 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 7-24 7-9 9-17 26 9 13 10 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 7-17   41.18 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 0-7   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 7-24   29.2 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Sharp,Demarcus * 38 8-16 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 2 6 5 0 1 17
04 Black,Ja'Monta * 38 6-16 3-7 1-1 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 1 16
02 White,Dez * 38 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
06 Loos,Daniel * 26 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 2 6
11 Jones,Dezi * 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
01 Witt,Sai 23 1-4 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 1 7
14 Dunn,Jonathan 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 2
08 Ware,Jalen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Enmanuel,Hansel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 6-12 7-8 12-21 33 14 7 15 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 6-12   50.0 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
MISS LAYUP by GADDY,KIANDRE(in the paint) 19:42
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,DEVON 19:38

19:38 STEAL  by LOOS,DANIEL
19:16 TURNOVER  by BLACK,JA'MONTA

STEAL  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 19:16
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 19:05
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,KIANDRE(in the paint) 19:00 2-0 V 2

18:44 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,JA'MONTA

18:37 MISS LAYUP by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOOS,DANIEL

FOUL  by GADDY,KIANDRE 18:30
18:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEZI

STEAL  by BARNES,DEVON 18:20
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DEMARCUS
18:02 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 17:41 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

17:22 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 16:55 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by BARNES,DEVON --

16:31 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 16:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:01 SUB OUT by JONES,DEZI
16:01 SUB IN by WITT,SAI
15:42 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,KIANDRE 15:18 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
FOUL  by GADDY,KIANDRE 14:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:58
SUB OUT by GADDY,KIANDRE 14:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 14:58

14:58 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by WITT,SAI
14:58 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TRAIVAR(in the paint) 14:43 12-8 V 4
14:12 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOOS,DANIEL
14:07 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUE 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ

13:26 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA
-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS

13:25 FOUL  by WITT,SAI
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
13:00 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
12:19 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEVON 11:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53



SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 11:53
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 11:53
SUB IN by MOUSSA,ADAM 11:53
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,BUBU 11:53
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,BUBU 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI
11:36 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DEMARCUS

STEAL  by BENJAMIN,BUBU 11:36
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 11:17 14-18 H 4

11:02 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DEMARCUS

10:32 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 10:02 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM --

09:37 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by WITT,SAI

09:30 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WITT,SAI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 09:06
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 08:57 19-24 H 5
FOUL  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 08:40

08:40 MISS FT by WITT,SAI
08:40 SUB OUT by SHARP,DEMARCUS
08:40 SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
08:40 SUB IN by JONES,DEZI
08:40 SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 08:40
SUB IN by GADDY,KIANDRE 08:40

08:40 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by WITT,SAI
08:40 SUB OUT by WITT,SAI
08:40 SUB IN by ENMANUEL,HANSEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint) 08:11

08:11 BLOCK  by ENMANUEL,HANSEL
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 08:08 22-25 H 3

07:55 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,BUBU --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 07:38 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,BUBU --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ
07:22 SUB IN by SHARP,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by GADDY,KIANDRE 07:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAKORIE 07:22
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 07:22
SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 07:22

07:10 MISS LAYUP by ENMANUEL,HANSEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUE 06:55 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM --

06:37 FOUL  by DUNN,JONATHAN
06:37 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JONATHAN
06:37 SUB OUT by BLACK,JA'MONTA
06:37 SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN



06:37 SUB OUT by ENMANUEL,HANSEL
06:37 SUB IN by WITT,SAI
06:37 SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ
06:37 SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 06:22
06:06 TURNOVER  by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM 05:53 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR --

05:31 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRAIVAR --
MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,BUBU 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEZI
05:07 TURNOVER  by WHITE,DEZ

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,BUBU 05:07
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 05:07

04:55 FOUL  by WHITE,DEZ
04:55 SUB OUT by WHITE,DEZ
04:55 SUB IN by BLACK,JA'MONTA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LUE 04:55
SUB IN by SMITH,JAKORIE 04:55
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 04:46 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM --

04:21 32-28 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DEZI
-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS

MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI

03:41 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:40 FOUL  by WITT,SAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by WITT,SAI
03:40 SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
03:40 SUB IN by WHITE,DEZ
03:40 SUB IN by WARE,JALEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 03:40
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 03:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LUE 03:40
SUB IN by GADDY,KIANDRE 03:40
MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DEMARCUS
02:55 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DEZI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,JALEN
02:50 32-30 V 2 GOOD DUNK by WARE,JALEN(in the paint)
02:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DEZ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:21
REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM --

02:08 FOUL  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
02:08 SUB OUT by JONES,DEZI
02:08 SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by GADDY,KIANDRE 02:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 02:08
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LUE(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
01:49 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 01:49
01:49 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by SHARP,DEMARCUS

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 01:31
01:31 STEAL  by BLACK,JA'MONTA
01:26 32-35 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BLACK,JA'MONTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:12 FOUL  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
01:12 SUB OUT by SHARP,DEMARCUS
01:12 SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN



GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 01:07 34-35 H 1
00:51 TURNOVER  by WHITE,DEZ

STEAL  by SMITH,JAKORIE 00:51
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 00:43 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
00:29 SUB IN by SHARP,DEMARCUS
00:06 MISS JUMPER by LOOS,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by SHARP,DEMARCUS
00:06 SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TRAIVAR 00:06
SUB OUT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 00:06
SUB IN by GADDY,KIANDRE 00:06
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 00:06
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
20:00 SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by SHARP,DEMARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by WITT,SAI

SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 20:00
SUB IN by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 20:00

19:43 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,DEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI
FOUL  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 19:05

19:01 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by WITT,SAI

18:55 MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by GADDY,KIANDRE 18:40

18:40 STEAL  by LOOS,DANIEL
18:23 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
17:29 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,KIANDRE(in the paint) 17:02 39-35 V 4

16:37 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LUE 16:37

16:37 SUB OUT by WITT,SAI
16:37 SUB IN by WARE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 16:17 41-35 V 6
15:57 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

-- ASSIST  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUE(in the paint) 15:33 43-38 V 5

15:06 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA
REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,KIANDRE(in the paint) 14:50 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --

14:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38
14:38 SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
14:38 SUB OUT by WARE,JALEN
14:38 SUB IN by WITT,SAI
14:38 SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN
14:30 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
14:11 FOUL  by DUNN,JONATHAN

MISS FT by GADDY,KIANDRE 14:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GADDY,KIANDRE 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
13:48 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WITT,SAI
13:17 MISS LAYUP by WITT,SAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
12:28 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
12:10 FOUL  by DUNN,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 12:01 47-40 V 7
11:44 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAKORIE --
GOOD LAYUP by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:38 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LUE --

11:38 FOUL  by DUNN,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
11:38 SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 11:38 50-40 V 10
11:38 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GADDY,KIANDRE 11:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 10:46
REBOUND OFF by MOUSSA,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 10:29
REBOUND OFF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DEMARCUS
10:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JA'MONTA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOOS,DANIEL
10:08 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOUSSA,ADAM 10:08
REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 10:06

10:06 STEAL  by WITT,SAI
10:05 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DEMARCUS

TURNOVER  by MOUSSA,ADAM 09:57
09:57 STEAL  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
09:48 50-43 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

GOOD JUMPER by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 09:16 52-43 V 9
FOUL  by GADDY,KIANDRE 08:57

08:57 52-44 V 8 GOOD FT by WITT,SAI
08:57 52-45 V 7 GOOD FT by WITT,SAI

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 08:41 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by GADDY,KIANDRE --

08:41 FOUL  by WHITE,DEZ
08:41 SUB OUT by WITT,SAI
08:41 SUB IN by DUNN,JONATHAN



GOOD FT by SMITH,JAKORIE 08:41 55-45 V 10
08:29 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,JONATHAN
08:23 55-47 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL

07:41 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DEMARCUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:29 FOUL  by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD FT by GADDY,KIANDRE 07:29 56-47 V 9
GOOD FT by GADDY,KIANDRE 07:29 57-47 V 10

07:12 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACK,JA'MONTA

06:59 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAKORIE 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
06:37 SUB IN by WITT,SAI
06:17 57-50 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LUE 05:46 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM --

05:35 59-52 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAKORIE 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DEZ
FOUL  by GADDY,KIANDRE 04:57

04:47 59-54 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 04:17 61-54 V 7

04:03 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by WITT,SAI

04:01 FOUL  by WITT,SAI
MISS JUMPER by GADDY,KIANDRE 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JA'MONTA
FOUL  by SMITH,JAKORIE 03:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34

03:29 MISS JUMPER by WITT,SAI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,JAKORIE 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:16 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,KIANDRE(in the paint) 02:50 63-54 V 9

02:50 FOUL  by DUNN,JONATHAN
02:50 SUB OUT by WITT,SAI
02:50 SUB OUT by DUNN,JONATHAN
02:50 SUB IN by WARE,JALEN
02:50 SUB IN by JONES,DEZI

GOOD FT by GADDY,KIANDRE 02:50 64-54 V 10
02:29 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DEZI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
02:02 FOUL  by JONES,DEZI

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAKORIE 02:02 65-54 V 11
GOOD FT by SMITH,JAKORIE 02:02 66-54 V 12

01:44 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEZI
STEAL  by SMITH,JAKORIE 01:44
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAKORIE(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,KIANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LUE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:48 66-56 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DEMARCUS(in the paint)
00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GADDY,KIANDRE 00:48
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 00:48
TURNOVER  by INNOCENTI,EMMANUEL 00:41



00:41 STEAL  by JONES,DEZI
00:28 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEZI

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LUE 00:28
TURNOVER  by MOUSSA,ADAM 00:13
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEVON 00:04
SUB IN by GADDY,KIANDRE 00:04

00:04 66-58 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,JA'MONTA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LUE 00:04

00:04 66-59 V 7 GOOD FT by BLACK,JA'MONTA
SUB OUT by GADDY,KIANDRE 00:04
SUB IN by BARNES,DEVON 00:04


